
MIDWESTERN STATE MUSTANGS  Wichita Falls, Texas
NO.	 NAME	 POS	 HT.	 WT.	 CLASS	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL
0.......Rasheen Green.................. WR......... 6-0........ 180....... Fr-RS..................................................Katy, Texas / Seven Lakes HS
1.......Kason Jefferson.................CB.........5-10....... 170......... Jr......................................................Dallas, Texas / Mansfield HS
2.......DeShaun Douglas...............DB......... 6-2........ 170......... Sr............................................... Carrollton, Texas / Ranchview HS
3.......Zach Bronkhorst.................QB......... 6-3........ 225......... Sr.............................................. Galveston, Texas / High Island HS
4.......Daron Allman....................OLB........ 6-1........ 230......... Jr................................................... Killeen, Texas / Shoemaker HS
5.......Noah Massey.................... WR......... 6-4........ 230.........5th............................................. Houston, Texas / (Bowling Green)
6.......Nate Omayebu III................RB.........5-11....... 240......... Jr................................................... Sherman, Texas / Sherman HS
7.......K’hari Watson.....................DB......... 6-0........ 185......... Jr............................................................. Keller, Texas / Keller HS
8.......Zorhan Rideaux................. WR.........5-10....... 196....... Fr-RS............................................ Houston, Texas / North Shore HS
9.......Micah Flowers....................LB......... 6-1........ 240.........5th.................................................Missouri City, Texas / Westbury
10.....Kyle Bradford.................... WR.........5-10....... 149....... Fr-RS.........................................Prosper, Texas / Frisco Heritage HS
11.....Eric Rascoe........................DB......... 6-1........ 203....... Fr-RS.............................................. San Antonio, Texas / Warren HS
12.....Cade Fuller.........................P.......... 6-3........ 215......... Sr.......................................... Fountain Valley, Calif. / Fresno State
13.....Tristan Catan......................S..........5-11....... 210......... Sr................................................ Pukalani, Hawai’i / Feather River
14.....Jatavian Neal.....................DB......... 5-9........ 168....... Fr-RS............................................ Port Arthur, Texas / Memorial HS
16.....Andrew Pitts......................DB......... 5-9........ 156....... Fr-RS..............................................McKinney, Texas / McKinney HS
17.....Hagen Garvin.....................QB......... 6-2........ 185......... Jr......................................................Yoakum, Texas / Yoakum HS
18.....Stoney McGuire..................QB......... 6-1........ 185.........So........................................ Westlake, Texas / Austin Westlake HS
19.....Hunter Wallis.................... WR......... 6-0........ 180.........So..................................................Cypress, Texas / Bridgeland HS
20.....Luke Dillingham...................S.......... 6-1........ 202.........So...............................................Brock, Texas / (Abilene Christian)
21.....Kason Philips.....................RB......... 5-9........ 190.........So......................................... Stephenville, Texas / Stephenville HS
22.....Alfred Grear.......................RB......... 5-6........ 180......... Jr....................................................Del Valle, Texas / Del Valle HS
23.....Onyei Orupabo....................S..........5-11....... 200.........5th.........................................DeSoto, Texas / (Southern Arkansas)
24.....Ashton Wright....................LB......... 6-2........ 200....... Fr-RS.............................................Sunnyvale, Texas / Sunnyvale HS
25.....Stephen Woods..................DB......... 6-1........ 170.........So.......................................... Richmond, Texas / George Ranch HS
28.....Walker Bauer......................LB......... 6-2........ 196....... Fr-RS.......................................................... Brady, Texas / Brady HS
29.....Jordan McKinney...............DB.........5-10....... 180....... Fr-RS.......................................................Waco, Texas / La Vega HS
30.....Brayden Wilcox..................RB.........5-10....... 185....... Fr-RS...........................................San Angelo, Texas / Christoval HS
31.....Victor Holdman..................DB......... 6-1......... 73........ Fr-RS...........................................Houston, Texas / Mayde Creek HS
32.....Lucas Sampson..................LB......... 6-2........ 190.........So................................ College Station, Texas / College Station HS
33.....Darius Reed...................... WR.........5-10....... 162....... Fr-RS................................................... Houston, Texas / Bellaire HS
34.....Draylon Haynes..................DB......... 6-1........ 175.........So........................................................Houston, Texas / Aldine HS
35.....Alexander Stowers............OLB........ 6-3........ 210.........So.......................................................Prosper, Texas / Prosper HS
36.....Josiah Ruano.....................DB.........5-11....... 170.........So...........................................................Houston, Texas / King HS
37.....Asa Fuller...........................K.......... 6-1........ 235.........5th....................................... Fountain Valley, Calif. / (Fresno State)
38.....Tyler Cleveland...................RB......... 5-9........ 200....... Fr-RS........................................ Round Rock, Texas / Stony Point HS
39.....Alex Bouloubasis...............LB......... 6-3........ 204.........So............................................. New Braunfels, Texas / Canyon HS
40.....Jackson Carroll..................DB......... 6-0........ 200.........So.......................................................Decatur, Texas / Decatur HS
41.....Josh Booker-Brown............LB......... 6-2........ 240.........So...................................................Houston, Texas / (Boise State)
42.....Connor McDowell...............LS......... 6-0........ 180.........So........................................ Los Angeles, Calif. / (Incarnate Word)
43.....Adrian Johnson, Jr.............LB......... 6-2........ 218......... Sr.............................................. Bedford, Texas / Euless Trinity HS
45.....Matthew Carter..................TE......... 6-1........ 241......... Jr..............................................Liberty Hill, Texas / Liberty Hill HS
47.....Bradley Larson....................K..........5-10....... 185.........So........................................................Prosper, Texas/ Prosper HS
48.....Hamidou Diallo..................LB......... 6-1........ 200.........So..................................................San Antonio, Texas / Harlan HS
50.....JT McFarland.....................DL......... 6-0........ 275.........So....................................................Marshall, Texas / Marshall HS 
51.....Kaleb Chomout..................LS......... 6-0........ 251.........So............................ Dripping Springs, Texas / Dripping Springs HS
53.....Kylon Lister........................DL......... 6-1........ 260.........So................................................... Carthage, Texas/ Carthage HS
54.....Malik Green.......................DL......... 6-0........ 230....... Fr-RS...............................................Katy, Texas / Cypress Lakes HS
55.....Jason McConahey..............OL......... 6-2........ 266......... Jr..................................................McKinney, Texas/ McKinney HS
57.....Evan Brown........................OL......... 6-3........ 260.........So.......................................................Prosper, Texas / Prosper HS
58.....Kobe Singleton...................OL......... 6-2........ 300.........So...................................................... Red Oak, Texas/ Red Oak HS
62.....Connor Fisher....................OL......... 6-5........ 252....... Fr-RS...........................................................Willis, Texas / Willis HS
67.....Z’Kel Grant.........................OL......... 6-4........ 330.........So...........................................................Houston, Texas / King HS
69.....AJ Bridges.........................OL......... 6-5........ 318......... Fr....................................................... Sabinal, Texas / D’Hanis HS
70.....Solomon Polk.....................OL......... 6-7........ 300......... Jr............................ El Paso, Texas / Andress HS (UNC-Pembroke)
71.....Noah Plsek........................OL......... 6-5........ 291....... Fr-RS........................................................ West, Texas / Reicher HS
73.....Mason Groff.......................OL......... 6-4........ 290.........So.......................................................Bulverde, Texas / Blanco HS
74.....Cole Phillips.......................OL......... 6-6........ 345....... Fr-RS................................................Houston, Texas / Deer Park HS
75.....Jake Jackson.....................OL......... 6-5........ 330.........5th.................................................Masury, Ohio / (Fairmont State)
76.....Caden Thrift.......................OL......... 6-6........ 320......... Fr...............................................Lampasas, Texas / Lampasas HS
77.....Jacob Long........................OL......... 6-3........ 322....... Fr-RS...................................................... Waco, Texas  / Midway HS
79.....Dalton Perry.......................OL......... 6-1........ 285.........So................................................................ Poth, Texas / Poth HS
80.....Kel Williams...................... WR.........5-11....... 155....... Fr-RS................................................Carthage, Texas / Carthage HS
82.....Thomas Aych.................... WR......... 6-0........ 167.........5th................................................... San Angelo, Texas / (Arizona)
83.....Logan Glover..................... WR......... 6-4........ 185.........So..................................................San Saba, Texas / San Saba HS
84.....Andrew Carstens................TE......... 6-5........ 240......... Jr...............................Bridgeport, Texas / (Texas A&M-Commerce)
85.....Albert Thomas IV.............. WR......... 6-6........ 185.........So............................................... Houston, Texas / Klein Forest HS
86.....Ronnell Young................... WR......... 6-0........ 200......... Jr.................................................Burleson, Texas / Centennial HS
87.....Beau Workman...................TE......... 6-2........ 230....... Fr-RS.............................................................. Troy, Texas / Troy HS
88.....Cason Brown......................TE......... 6-2........ 242......... Sr.........................................Schulenburg, Texas / Schulenburg HS
89.....C.J. Lanehart.....................TE......... 6-3........ 260.........So...........................................West, Texas / Parkview Christian HS
90.....Layton English...................DE......... 6-3........ 277......... Jr......................................... Mont Belvieu, Texas / Barbers Hill HS
91.....Kriovanni Johnson..............DE......... 6-1........ 251....... Fr-RS............................................. San Antonio, Texas / Holmes HS
92.....Amieh Williams..................DE......... 6-2........ 270....... Fr-RS.....................................................Houston, Texas / Lamar HS
93.....Tre’Darius Colbert...............DL......... 6-2........ 346......... Jr........................................................ Temple, Texas / Temple HS
94.....Weston Bauer.....................DE......... 6-1........ 263......... Sr............................................................. Brady, Texas / Brady HS
96.....Breyuen Robinson..............DT......... 6-1........ 305......... Jr................................. Altamonte Springs, Fla. / Lake Brantley HS
97.....Jeremiah Franks.................DL......... 6-2........ 295....... Fr-RS....................................................Garland, Texas / Rowlett HS
98.....Owen Seaver......................DE......... 6-3........ 240.........So...............................................Lampasas, Texas / Lampasas HS
99.....O’Shea Jackson.................DL......... 6-0........ 230....... Fr-RS...............................................Katy, Texas / Cypress Lakes HS

ANGELO STATE RAMS  San Angelo, Texas

Head Coach: Jeff Girsch (St. Ambrose ‘94)
Assistant Coaches: Adam Clark (Defensive Coordinator); Kevin Kilmer (Offensive Coordinator); Jason Johnson (Wide Receivers); 
Devante Sims (Defensive Backs); Tyler O’Bryan (Graduate Assistant / Linebackers); Bobby Braden (Graduate Assistant / Defensive 
Backs).

NO.	 NAME	 POS	 HT.	 WT.	 CLASS	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL

3.......Ja’Marzeyea Arvie............. WR......... 5-6........ 175......... Jr.........................................Mesquite, Texas / North Mesquite HS

4.......Melik Owens......................DE......... 6-2........ 220.........5th...........................................Houston, Texas / Cypress Ridge HS

5.......David Clayton.................... WR......... 6-0........ 185......... Jr...................... Grapevine, Texas / Grapevine HS (Arkansas State)

6.......Dillon Sterling-Cole.............QB......... 6-3........ 218.........5th.............................Orange, Texas / Westfield HS (Arizona State)

7.......Michael Gardner..................S..........5-11....... 197......... Sr...............................Cedar Hill, Texas / DeSoto HS (Illinois State)

8.......Zed Asowata......................DL......... 6-3........ 250......... Sr............................................Houston, Texas / Cypress Ridge HS

9.......Ja’Juan Mason.................. WR......... 5-9........ 165......... Jr...............................................................Allen, Texas / Allen HS

10.....Quinci Jones..................... WR.........5-11....... 175......... Fr............................................ Houston, Texas / Jersey Village HS

11.....Jayden Moore................... WR......... 6-3........ 160.........So............................................. Waxahachie, Texas / Cedar Hill HS

12.....Neiko Hollins.....................QB......... 6-3........ 212......... Jr....................... Fresno, Texas / Hightower HS (Prairie View A&M)

13.....Jayln Thompson..................S..........5-10....... 190......... Sr................. Rochester, N.Y. / Rush Henrietta HS (Savannah State)

14.....Ben Wilson.........................CB.........5-11....... 160....... Fr-RS...................................................Pearland, Texas / Manvel HS

15.....Tre Jordan.........................CB.........5-11....... 171....... Fr-RS.................................................Tomball, Texas / Memorial HS

17.....Kylan Harrison.................. WR......... 6-1........ 193.........5th......................................................Paris, Texas / W.T. White HS

18.....Thomas Williams III........... WR......... 6-3........ 200....... Jr-RS...............Pflugerville, Texas / Hendrickson HS (Howard Payne)

19.....Kaylor Sullivan...................QB......... 6-3........ 215.........5th..................... Fort Bragg, Calif. / Fort Bragg HS (Santa Rosa JC)

20.....Zach Trevino......................DE......... 6-2........ 240.........5th.................................................Spring, Texas / Klein Collins HS

22.....Justin Guillory....................LB......... 6-2........ 227......... Sr........................................................Houston, Texas / Spring HS

23.....Maurice Perkins.................CB.........5-10....... 172......... Jr...............................................................Allen, Texas / Allen HS

25.....Trenton Kennedy................RB......... 6-0........ 220.........5th....................................... Cypress, Texas / Cy-Fair HS (Tyler JC)

26.....Devin Cross.......................RB......... 5-7........ 171....... Fr-RS................................................. Pflugerville, Texas / Weiss HS

27.....Tre Davis...........................DB......... 6-2........ 180......... Sr...................... Arlington, Texas / Timberview HS (Southern Miss)

28.....Sergio Medina....................DB.........5-10....... 180......... Jr......................... Tempe, Ariz. / McClintock HS (Feather River JC)

29.....Antonio Brunson................DB......... 6-0........ 179.......So-RS...................................Atlanta, Ga. / Killeen (Texas) Ellison HS

30.....Kevon Blackwood...............DB......... 6-0........ 200......... Jr..............................................Atlanta, Ga. / Central Gwinnett HS

31.....Peyton Shaw......................RB.........5-10....... 172......... Fr.........................................Savannah, Texas / McKinney Boyd HS

32.....Matthew Roach..................DL......... 6-3........ 275.........5th........................................................... Jewett, Texas / Leon HS

33.....Jordan Vance.....................LB......... 6-2........ 205.........So....................................... Tampa, Fla. / Byron Nelson (Texas) HS

34.....Terry Atta-Peters................DB......... 6-0........ 213......... Sr........... Garland, Texas / Naaman Forest HS (Northwestern Okla.)

35.....Joshua Williams.................DB......... 6-0........ 190.........So....................................................... Coppell, Texas / Coppell HS

36.....Isaiah Grant.......................CB......... 6-1........ 185.........So............................... Lancaster, Calif. / Killeen (Texas) Ellison HS

37.....Braxton Ash.......................RB.........5-11....... 205....... Fr-RS...............................................Colleyville, Texas / Heritage HS

38.....Keilin Bishop......................CB......... 6-0........ 177......... Jr.............................................. Tuscaloosa, Ala. / Stony Point HS

41.....JuJu Hargrave....................LB......... 6-0........ 230......... Jr..........................................Mesquite, Texas / West Mesquite HS

42.....Zack West..........................LB.........5-10....... 225......... Sr.................................................. Henrietta, Texas / Henrietta HS

43.....Caden Hubbard..................LB......... 6-2........ 205....... Fr-RS...........................................................Ennis, Texas / Ennis HS

44.....Nicolas Martinez................LB......... 6-0........ 220.........So......................................................Birdville, Texas / Birdville HS

45.....D’Angelo Freeman..............LB......... 6-1........ 210....... Fr-RS.............................................. Wills Point, Texas / Heritage HS

48.....Brett Hartgrove..................LB......... 6-2........ 230....... Fr-RS....................................... Round Rock, Texas / Cedar Ridge HS

49.....Ritse Vaes..........................PK......... 6-2........ 155.........So................................................ Wichita Falls, Texas / Hirschi HS

55.....Nick Trice..........................OL......... 6-2........ 275......... Jr............................................................. Dallas, Texas / Allen HS

56.....Errin Davis.........................OL......... 6-3........ 275......... Sr............................................... Paris, Texas / North Mesquite HS

57.....Clayton Godwin..................OL......... 6-4........ 290....... Fr-RS.............................................. Bridgeport, Texas / Paradise HS

59.....Devan Daugherty................LS......... 6-3........ 235......... Jr.............................................................Aledo, Texas / Aledo HS

61.....David Aleamotua................OL......... 6-3........ 290......... Jr...........................................................Euless, Texas / Trinity HS

64.....Da’Wayne Brown.................OL......... 6-2........ 306......... Jr.......................................... Round Rock, Texas / Cedar Ridge HS

65.....Mark Folorunso..................OL......... 6-1........ 280....... Fr-RS................................................Murphy, Texas / Plano East SH

68.....Taikorean Phillips...............OL......... 6-2........ 292......... Jr................................................... Wichita Falls, Texas / Rider HS

71.....Caleb Gill...........................OL......... 6-2........ 290......... Sr...........................................................Denton, Texas / Guyer HS

76.....Charles Hempstead III........OL......... 6-2........ 290......... Sr..................................................... Plano, Texas / Plano East SH

77.....Zach Zamora......................OL......... 6-2........ 295......... Jr............................................ Houston, Texas / George Ranch HS

78.....Mark Burke........................OL......... 6-5........ 290.........5th..................Kalihi, Hawaii / McKinley HS (Riverside City College)

79.....Anthonie Thomas...............OL......... 6-7........ 350......... Sr............... Houston, Texas / Madison HS (Texas A&M-Commerce)

80.....Christian Henry................. WR.........5-11....... 165....... Fr-RS.....................................................Dallas, Texas / Madison HS

81.....Jay-Ton Franklin.................TE......... 6-3........ 240......... Sr........................................San Antonio, Texas / Saint Mary’s Hall

82.....Grant Lewis........................TE......... 6-3........ 240......... Jr........................Grand Saline, Texas / Grand Saline HS (Cisco JC)

84.....Kelby Hickerson.................TE......... 6-2........ 225....... Fr-RS................................................... Austin, Texas / Anderson HS

85.....Emmanuel Lumanze.......... WR......... 6-1........ 196.........5th............................Arlington, Texas / Bowie HS (N.M. Highlands)

86.....Justin White, Jr................. WR......... 5-8........ 150......... Fr.......................................................Dallas, Texas / Mesquite HS

87.....Fernando Piedra..................P.......... 6-0........ 200......... Jr...............................................Jacksboro, Texas / Jacksboro HS

88.....Ty Key............................... WR......... 6-0........ 160......... Fr............................................. Garland, Texas / South Garland HS

91.....Ivan Kuykendall..................DL......... 6-0........ 255.........So.................................Richmond, Texas / Lamar Consolidated HS

92.....James Williams, Jr.............DL.........5-10....... 282.........5th.............................Fort Worth, Texas / Aledo HS (Cisco College)

93.....Kam’rin Devault..................DE......... 6-3........ 245....... Fr-RS...................................... Friendswood, Texas / Clear Brook HS

94.....Michael Nash.....................DL......... 6-1........ 285......... Jr........................................Wichita Falls, Texas / Wichita Falls HS

95.....Konner Searcy....................DE......... 6-0........ 250......... Jr................................................. Midlothian, Texas / Heritage HS

98.....Tyrese Powe......................DE......... 6-3........ 230.........So................................................Fort Worth, Texas / Little Elm HS

99.....Kaleb Manning...................DE......... 6-1........ 275....... Fr-RS.................................................Clute, Texas / Brazoswood HS
Head Coach: Bill Maskill (Western Kentucky ‘71)
Assistant Coaches: Rich Renner (Defensive Coordinator/Linebackers); Josh Miller (Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks); Garrett 
Graf (Offensive Line); Adrian McDonald (Defensive Backs); Charles Alexander (Defensive Line); Josh Atkinson (Wide Receivers); 
Jeremy Pick (Strength & Conditioning); Zachary Robertson (GA/Rovers); Ivan Martinez (GA/Defensive Line); Marshall Markham 
(GA/Tight Ends); Austan Davis (GA/Running Backs); Justin Bolton (GA/Offensive Line); Kandin Robertson (SA/Wide Receivers).

ANGELO STATE
RECORD: 10-0
LSC: 8-0
STREAK: Won 10

MIDWESTERN STATE SPECIALISTS
K	 49	 Ritse Vaes	 6-2	 155	 So.	 Wichita Falls, Texas
	 87	 Fernando Piedra	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Jacksboro, Texas
KO	 87	 Fernando Piedra	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Jacksboro, Texas
P	 87	 Fernando Piedra	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Jacksboro, Texas
	 49	 Ritse Vaes	 6-2	 155	 So.	 Wichita Falls, Texas
LS	 59	 Devan Daugherty	 6-3	 235	 Jr.	 Aledo, Texas
	 48	 Brett Hartgrove	 6-2	 230	 Fr-RS	 Round Rock, Texas
H	 87	 Fernando Piedra	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Jacksboro, Texas
PR	 28	 Sergio Medina	 5-10	 180	 Jr.	 Tempe, Ariz.
	 15	 Tre Jordan	 5-11	 171	 Fr-RS	 Tomball, Texas
KR	 17	 Kylan Harrison	 6-1	 193	 5th	 Paris, Texas
	 3	 Ja’Marzeyea Arvie	 5-6	 175	 Jr.	 Mesquite, Texas

ANGELO STATE SPECIALISTS
K	 37	 Asa Fuller	 6-1	 235	 Sr.	 Fountain Valley, Calif.
	 47	 Brad Larson	 5-10	 185	 Fr-RS	 Prosper, Texas
KO	 37	 Asa Fuller	 6-1	 235	 Sr.	 Fountain Valley, Calif.
P	 12	 Cade Fuller	 6-3	 215	 So.	 Fountain Valley, Calif.
	 47	 Brad Larson	 5-10	 185	 Fr-RS	 Prosper, Texas
LS	 42	 Connor McDowell	 6-0	 180	 Fr-RS	 Los Angeles, Calif.
	 51	 Kaleb Chomout	 6-0	 251	 So.	 Dripping Springs, Texas
H	 12	 Cade Fuller	 6-3	 215	 So.	 Fountain Valley, Calif.
PR	 30	 Brayden Wilcox	 5-10	 185	 Fr-RS	 San Angelo, Texas
	 19	 Hunter Wallis	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Cypress, Texas
KR	 30	 Brayden  Wilcox	 5-10	 185	 Fr-RS	 San Angelo, Texas
	 8	 Zorhan Rideaux	 5-10	 196	 So.	 Houston, Texas

MIDWESTERN STATE DEFENSE
LE	 93	 Kam’rin Devault	 6-3	 245	 Fr-RS	 Friendswood, Texas
	 8	 Zed Asowata	 6-3	 250	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas
LT	 94	 Michael Nash	 6-1	 285	 Jr.	 Wichita Falls, Texas
	 99	 Kaleb Manning	 6-1	 275	 Fr-RS	 Friendswood, Texas
RT	 92	 James Williams	 5-10	 282	 5th	 Fort Worth, Texas
	 32	 Matthew Roach	 6-3	 275	 5th	 Jewett, Texas
RE	 20	 Zach Trevino	 6-2	 240	 5th	 Spring, Texas
	 4	 Melik Owens	 6-2	 220	 5th	 Houston, Texas
ROV	 28	 Sergio Medina	 5-10	 180	 Jr.	 Tempe, Ariz.
	 35	 Joshua Williams	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Coppell, Texas
MLB	 22	 Justin Guillory	 6-2	 227	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas
	 44	 Nicolas Martinez	 6-0	 220	 So.	 Birdville, Texas
LB	 41	 JuJu Hargrave	 6-0	 230	 Jr.	 Mesquite, Texas
	 43	 Caden Hubbard	 6-2	 205	 Fr-RS	 Ennis, Texas
FS	 29	 Antonio Brunson	 6-0	 179	 So.-RS	 Atlanta, Ga.
	 15	 Tre Jordan	 5-11	 171	 Fr-RS	 Tomball, Texas
WHIP	13	 Jayln Thompson	 5-10	 190	 Sr.	 Rochester, N.Y.
	 30	 Kevon Blackwood	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Atlanta, Ga.
LCB	 23	 Maurice Perkins	 5-10	 172	 Jr.	 Allen, Texas
	 14	 Ben Wilson	 5-11	 160	 Fr-RS	 Pearland, Texas
RCB	 27	 Tre Davis	 6-2	 180	 Sr.	 Arlington, Texas
	 36	 Isaiah Grant	 6-1	 185	 So.	 Lancaster, Calif.

ANGELO STATE OFFENSE
WR	 0	 Rasheen Green	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Katy, Texas
	 82	 Thomas Aych	 6-0	 167	 Sr.	 San Angelo, Texas
WR	 80	 Kel Williams	 5-11	 165	 So.	 Carthage, Texas
	 85	 Albert Thomas	 6-6	 185	 So.	 Houston, Texas
TE	 88	 Cason Brown	 6-2	 242	 Sr.	 Schulenburg, Texas
	 45	 Matt Carter	 6-1	 241	 Jr.	 Liberty Hill, Texas
LT	 62	 Connor Fisher	 6-5	 280	 So.	 Willis, Texas	
	 57	 Evan Brown	 6-1	 262	 Fr-RS	 Prosper, Texas
LG	 71	 Noah Plsek	 6-5	 291	 So.	 West, Texas
	 74	 Cole Phillips	 6-6	 345	 Fr-RS	 Houston, Texas
C	 55	 Jason McConahey	 6-2	 285	 Jr.	 McKinney, Texas
	 79	 Dalton Perry	 6-0	 320	 Fr-RS	 Poth, Texas
RG	 77	 Jake Long	 6-3	 322	 So.	 Waco, Texas
	 58	 Kobe Singleton	 6-2	 300	 So.	 Red Oak, Texas
RT	 75	 Jake Jackson	 6-5	 330	 Sr.	 Masury, Ohio
	 69	 A.J. Bridges	 6-6	 318	 Fr-RS	 Sabinal, Texas
QB	 3	 Zach Bronkhorst	 6-3	 225	 Sr.	 Galveston, Texas
	 17	 Hagen Garvin	 6-2	 185	 Jr.	 Yoakum, Texas
RB	 6	 Nate Omayebu	 6-0	 220	 Jr.	 Sherman, Texas
	 22	 Kason Philips	 5-9	 190	 So.	 Stephenville, Texas
WR	 5	 Noah Massey	 6-4	 230	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas
	 8	 Zorhan Rideaux	 5-10	 196	 So.	 Houston, Texas

WHEN THE RAMS HAVE THE BALL

MIDWESTERN STATE
RECORD: 6-4
LSC: 5-3
STREAK: Won 3

WHEN THE MUSTANGS HAVE THE BALL
MIDWESTERN STATE OFFENSE

WR	 17	 Kylan Harrison	 6-1	 193	 5th	 Paris, Texas
X	 11	 Jayden Moore	 6-3	 160	 So.	 Waxahachie, Texas
WR	 9	 Ja’Juan Mason	 5-9	 165	 Jr.	 Allen, Texas
Z	 5	 David Clayton	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Grapevine, Texas
TE	 84	 Kelby Hickerson	 6-2	 225	 Fr-RS	 Austin, Texas
	 45	 Jay-Ton Franklin	 6-3	 240	 Sr.	 San Antonio, Texas
LT	 78	 Mark Burke	 6-5	 290	 5th	 Kalihi, Hawaii
	 57	 Clayton Godwin	 6-4	 290	 Fr-RS	 Bridgeport, Texas
LG	 77	 Zach Zamora	 6-2	 295	 Jr.	 Houston, Texas 
	 64	 Da’Wayne Brown	 6-2	 306	 Jr.	 Round Rock, Texas
C	 76	 Trey Hempstead	 6-2	 290	 Sr.	 Plano, Texas
	 55	 Nick Trice	 6-2	 275	 Jr.	 Dallas, Texas
RG	 71	 Caleb Gill	 6-2	 290	 Sr.	 Denton, Texas
	 65	 Mark Folorunso	 6-2	 280	 Fr-RS	 Murphy, Texas
RT	 56	 Errin Davis	 6-3	 275	 Sr.	 Paris, Texas
	 61	 David Aleamotua	 6-3	 290	 Jr.	 Euless, Texas
QB	 6	 Dillon Sterling-Cole	 6-3	 218	 5th	 Orange, Texas
	 12	 Neiko Hollins	 6-3	 212	 Jr.	 Fresno, Texas
RB	 25	 Trenton Kennedy	 6-0	 220	 5th	 Cypress, Texas
 	 26	 Devin Cross	 5-7	 171	 Fr-RS	 Pflugerville, Texas
WR	 3	 Ja’Marzeyea Arvie	 5-6	 175	 Jr.	 Mesquite, Texas
H	 86	 Justin White, Jr.	 5-8	 150	 Fr.	 Dallas, Texas
WR	 10	 Quinci Jones	 5-11	 175	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas
Y	 80	 Christian Henry	 5-11	 165	 Fr-RS	 Dallas, Texas

ANGELO STATE DEFENSE
DL	 94	 Weston Bauer	 6-1	 275	 Sr.	 Brady, Texas
	 90	 Layton English	 6-3	 285	 Jr.	 Mont Belvieu, Texas
DL	 93	 Tre Colbert	 6-2	 330	 Jr.	 Temple, Texas
	 96	 Breyuan Robinson	 6-1	 310	 Jr.	 Altamonte  Springs, Fla.
DL	 92	 Amieh Williams	 6-2	 270	 Fr-RS	 Houston, Texas
	 99	 Oshea Jackson	 6-0	 230	 So.	 Katy, Texas
OLB	 11	 Eric Rascoe	 6-1	 203	 So.	 San Antonio, Texas
	 35	 Alex Stowers	 6-3	 210	 So.	 Prosper, Texas
LB	 9	 Micah Flowers	 6-1	 240	 Sr.	 Missouri City, Texas
	 28	 Walker Bauer	 6-2	 196	 Fr-RS	 Brady, Texas
OLB	 4	 Daron Allman	 6-1	 230	 Jr.	 Killeen, Texas
	 41	 Josh Booker-Brown	 6-2	 240	 So.	 Houston, Texas
$	 7	 Khari Watson	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Keller, Texas
	 13	 Tristan Catan	 5-11	 210	 Jr.	 Pukalani, Hawaii
SS	 23	 Onyei Orupabo	 5-11	 200	 Sr.	 DeSoto, Texas
	 1	 Kason Jefferson	 5-10	 170	 Jr.	 Dallas, Texas
FS	 29	 Jordan McKinney	 5-10	 180	 So.	 Waco, Texas
	 20	 Luke Dillingham	 6-1	 202	 Fr-RS	 Brock, Texas
CB	 1	 Kason Jefferson	 5-10	 170	 Jr.	 Dallas, Texas
	 14	 Jatavian Neal	 5-9	 168	 Fr-RS	 Port Arthur, Texas
CB	 2	 Deshaun Douglas	 6-2	 170	 Sr.	 Carrollton, Texas
	 31	 Victor Holdman	 6-1	 173	 Fr-RS	 Houston, Texas



TEAM STATISTICS	 MSU	 OPP	
SCORING 	 314	 260
   Points Per Game 	 31.4	 26.0
   Points Off Turnovers 	 70	 54	
FIRST DOWNS 	 220	 201
   Rushing	 101	 73
   Passing 	 96	 114
   Penalty 	 23	 14	
RUSHING YARDAGE 	 1969	 1415
   Yards gained rushing 	 2165	 1657
   Yards lost rushing 	 196	 242
   Rushing Attempts 	 379	 383
   Average Per Rush 	 5.3	 3.7
   Average Per Game 	 196.9	 141.5
   TDs Rushing 	 21	 12	
PASSING YARDAGE 	 2083	 2367
   Comp-Att-Int 	 169-305-12	 188-321-10
   Average Per Pass 	 6.8	 7.4
   Average Per Catch 	 12.3	 12.6
   Average Per Game 	 208.3	 236.7
   TDs Passing 	 15	 20	
TOTAL OFFENSE 	 4052	 3782
   Total Plays 	 684	 704
   Average Per Play 	 5.9	 5.4
   Average Per Game 	 405.2	 378.2	
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 	 32-636	 31-770
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 	 10-58	 15-154
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 	 10-215	 12-144
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 	 19.9	 24.8
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 	 5.8	 10.3
INT RETURN AVERAGE 	 21.5	 12.0
FUMBLES-LOST 	 17-10	 11-8	
PENALTIES-Yards 	 63-548	 62-571
   Average Per Game 	 54.8	 57.1	
PUNTS-Yards 	 36-1334	 47-1597
   Average Per Punt 	 37.1	 34.0
   Net punt average 	 32.2	 31.7	
KICKOFFS-Yards 	 60-3635	 51-2877
   Average Per Kick 	 60.6	 56.4
   Net kick average 	 32.2	 31.7	
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 	 28:55	 31:05
3RD-DOWN Conversions 	 52/124	 68/152
   3rd-Down Pct 	 42%	 45%	
4TH-DOWN Conversions 	 9/17	 7/15
   4th-Down Pct 	 53%	 47%	
SACKS BY-Yards 	 13-88	 11-82
MISC YARDS 	 0	 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 	 41	 34
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 	 10-11	 8-15
ON-SIDE KICKS 	 0-0	 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 	 (33-41) 80%	 (25-31) 81%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 	 (26-41) 63%	 (21-31) 68%
PAT-ATTEMPTS 	 (34-35) 97%	 (32-33) 97%	

TEAM STATISTICS	 ASU	 OPP	
SCORING 	 323	 110
   Points Per Game 	 32.3	 11.0
   Points Off Turnovers 	 86	 33	
FIRST DOWNS 	 220	 118
   Rushing	 87	 51
   Passing 	 111	 47
   Penalty 	 22	 20	
RUSHING YARDAGE 	 1959	 800
   Yards gained rushing 	 2210	 1137
   Yards lost rushing 	 251	 337
   Rushing Attempts 	 414	 342
   Average Per Rush 	 4.7	 2.3
   Average Per Game 	 195.9	 80.0
   TDs Rushing 	 16	 5	
PASSING YARDAGE 	 2362	 1267
   Comp-Att-Int 	 170-311-6	 103-238-15
   Average Per Pass 	 7.6	 5.3
   Average Per Catch 	 13.9	 12.3
   Average Per Game 	 236.2	 126.7
   TDs Passing 	 20	 6	
TOTAL OFFENSE 	 4321	 2067
   Total Plays 	 725	 580
   Average Per Play 	 6.0	 3.6
   Average Per Game 	 432.1	 206.7	
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 	 13-266	 26-575
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 	 20-168	 15-190
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 	 15-310	 6-83
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 	 20.5	 22.1
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 	 8.4	 12.7
INT RETURN AVERAGE 	 20.7	 13.8
FUMBLES-LOST 	 11-6	 10-6	
PENALTIES-Yards 	 71-660	 71-610
   Average Per Game 	 66.0	 61.0	
PUNTS-Yards 	 48-1891	 81-3081
   Average Per Punt 	 39.4	 38.0
   Net punt average 	 33.0	 35.3	
KICKOFFS-Yards 	 62-3865	 28-1581
   Average Per Kick 	 62.3	 56.5
   Net kick average 	 39.8	 39.9	
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 	 33:25	 26:35
3RD-DOWN Conversions 	 53/142	 33/141
   3rd-Down Pct 	 37%	 23%	
4TH-DOWN Conversions 	 5/15	 5/11
   4th-Down Pct 	 33%	 45%	
SACKS BY-Yards 	 30-199	 15-145
MISC YARDS 	 0	 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 	 41	 14
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 	 12-21	 5-9
ON-SIDE KICKS 	 0-0	 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 	 (37-50) 74%	 (9-12) 75%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 	 (27-50) 54%	 (5-12) 42%
PAT-ATTEMPTS 	 (39-40) 98%	 (11-14) 79%	

SCORE BY QUARTERS	 1ST	 2ND	 3RD	 4TH	 OT	 TOTAL
Midwestern State	 69	 85	 79	 78	 3	 314
Opponents	 83	 85	 48	 38	 6	 260

SCORE BY QUARTERS	 1ST	 2ND	 3RD	 4TH	 OT	 TOTAL
Angelo State	 96	 81	 71	 72	 3	 323
Opponents	 28	 34	 31	 17	 0	 110

#2 ANGELO STATE vs. MIDWESTERN STATE
GAME #11: Saturday, Nov. 12 | 1 p.m.

Memorial Stadium |  Wichita Falls, Texas

SERIES: Midwestern State leads 16-8.
LAST MEETING: Midwestern State 35, Angelo State 17 -- Sept. 18, 2021 in San Angelo.

STREAK: Midwestern State has won five of the last six meetings.

ANGELO STATE
Record: 10-0, 8-0 LSC

MIDWESTERN STATE
Record: 6-4, 5-3 LSC

REFEREE.............................................................. Randy Adams
UMPIRE...........................................................Scott Henderson
CENTER JUDGE.......................................................... Brian Hall
HEAD LINESMAN........................................................Cody Cox
LINE JUDGE...........................................................Jack Squires
FIELD JUDGE......................................................... Ryan Bading
SIDE JUDGE......................................................Geoffrey Nauert
BACK JUDGE......................................................Kholbye Walker

TONIGHT’S OFFICIALS

ABOUT ANGELO STATE
LOCATION: San Angelo, Texas
FOUNDED: 1928
COLORS: Blue and Gold

HEAD COACH: Jeff Girsch
OVERALL YEARS: 4th -- 31-8 (.795)
YEARS AT ASU: Same

RUSHING	 ATT	 YARDS	 AVG	 TD	 LONG	 AVG/G
Nate Omayebu	 196	 1005	 5.1	 7	 45	 100.5
Kason Philips	 96	 556	 5.8	 5	 46	 55.6
Alfred Grear	 18	 192	 10.7	 1	 60	 96.0

PASSING	 CMP-ATT	 PCT	 YDS	 INT	 TD	 AVG/G
Zach Bronkhorst	 169-306	 55.2	 2335	 6	 19	 233.5
Hagen Garvin	 1-3	 33.3	 27	 0	 1	 6.8

RECEIVING	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LONG	 AVG/G
Noah Massey	 35	 500	 14.3	 3	 73	 50.0
Rasheen Green	 21	 325	 15.5	 2	 51	 32.5
Kyle Bradford	 18	 310	 17.2	 1	 40	 34.4
Kason Philips	 18	 287	 16.0	 2	 82	 28.7

			                |-------- PATs --------|
SCORING	 TD	  FGS 	  KICK	 RUSH	 RCV	 PASS 	 SAF	 PTS
Asa Fuller	 0	 12-21	 39-40	 0-0	 0	 0-0	 0	 75
Nate Omayebu	 8	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0-0	 0	 48
Kason Philips	 7	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0-0	 0	 42

PUNT RETURNS	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LONG
Andrew Pitts	 15	 135	 9.0	 0	 45

KICK RETURNS	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LONG
Kyle Bradford	 4	 81	 20.3	 0	 23
Brayden Wilcox	 4	 77	 19.3	 0	 27

TACKLES	 SOLO	 AST	 TOTAL	 AVG	 TFL	 SACKS
Micah Flowers	 26	 33	 59	 5.9	 7.5	 2.5
Eric Rascoe	 27	 30	 57	 5.7	 4.0	 2.5
Daron Allman	 20	 32	 52	 5.2	 12.5	 7.0
Amieh Williams	 20	 19	 39	 3.9	 9.0	 3.5

STATISTICAL LEADERS

n n n

n n n

n n n

n n n

n n n

n n n

ABOUT MIDWESTERN STATE
LOCATION: Wichita Falls, Texas
FOUNDED: 1922
COLORS: Maroon & Gold

HEAD COACH: Bill Maskill
OVERALL YEARS: 23rd -- 169-72 (.701)
YEARS AT MSU: 21st -- 156-64 (.709)

RUSHING	 ATT	 YARDS	 AVG	 TD	 LONG	 AVG/G
Devin Cross	 138	 813	 5.9	 4	 40	 81.3
Peyton Shaw	 68	 444	 6.5	 5	 42	 55.5
Trenton Kennedy	 76	 437	 5.8	 5	 59	 54.6
Braxton Ash	 19	 150	 7.9	 2	 45	 150.0

PASSING	 CMP-ATT	 PCT	 YDS	 INT	 TD	 AVG/G
Dillon Sterling-Cole	 114-192	 59.4	 1293	 5	 9	 151.6
Neiko Hollins	 55-112	 49.1	 790	 7	 6	 87.8

RECEIVING	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LONG	 AVG/G
Ja’Marzeyea Arvie	 40	 429	 10.7	 4	 26	 47.7
Kylan Harrison	 23	 325	 14.1	 2	 45	 40.6
Jayden Moore	 14	 219	 15.6	 1	 73	 36.5
Ja’Juan Mason	 7	 189	 27.0	 1	 57	 23.6

			                |-------- PATs --------|
SCORING	 TD	  FGS 	  KICK	 RUSH	 RCV	 PASS 	 SAF	 PTS
Ritse Vaes	 0	 10-11	 34-35	 0-0	 0	 0-0	 0	 64
Peyton Shaw	 6	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 1-1	 0	 38

PUNT RETURNS	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LONG
Tre Jordan	 2	 20	 10.0	 0	 14

KICK RETURNS	 NO.	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LONG
Kylan Harrison	 10	 314	 31.4	 0	 78
Peyton Shaw	 5	 76	 15.2	 0	 23

n n n

STATISTICAL LEADERS

n n n

n n n

n n n

n n n

n n n
TACKLES	 SOLO	 AST	 TOTAL	 AVG	 TFL	 SACKS
Justin Guillory	 35	 27	 62	 6.2	 4.0	 0.5
JuJu Hargrave	 27	 31	 58	 5.8	 4.5	 1.0
Jayln Thompson	 28	 10	 38	 3.8	 0.5	 0.0
Antonio Brunson	 28	 4	 32	 3.2	 0.0	 0.0

STAT BROADCAST FEED
http://midwestern.statbroadcast.com

MSU SCHEDULE/RESULTS
S3.......... Colorado State-Pueblo.............. L, 59-27
S10........ at Eastern New Mexico*........... W, 28-14
S17........ Michigan Tech......................... W, 28-21
S24........ Simon Fraser (B.C.)*.................. W, 77-0
O1......... at Western New Mexico*... L, 30-27 (OT)
O8......... West Texas A&M*..................... L, 38-26
O15....... at Central Washington*.............L, 17-10
O22....... at UT Permian Basin*............... W, 24-23
O29....... Western Oregon*..................... W, 26-21
N5......... at Texas A&M-Kingsville*......... W, 41-37
N12....... #2 Angelo State*.......................... 1 pm

ASU SCHEDULE/RESULTS
S1.......... Chadron State............................ W, 35-0
S10........ at #12 Colorado Mines......W, 30-27 (OT)
S17........ at UT Permian Basin*............... W, 34-21
S24........ West Texas A&M*.................... W, 34-14
O1......... at Western Oregon..................... W, 30-7
O8......... Eastern New Mexico*................. W, 28-9
O15....... at Western New Mexico*.......... W, 52-13
O22....... #15 Texas A&M-Kingsville*.........W, 34-7
O29....... at Simon Fraser (B.C.)*..............W, 24-0
N5......... Central Washington*................ W, 22-12
N12....... at Midwestern State*.................... 1 pm

THE SERIES
Date	 Location	 Result
9/18/21.........San Angelo...................................MSU, 35-17
9/28/19.........San Angelo..................................... ASU, 28-6
9/22/18.........Wichita Falls.................................MSU, 57-36
10/14/17.......San Angelo...................................MSU, 41-27
10/15/16.......Wichita Falls.................................MSU, 28-21
10/3/15.........San Angelo...................................MSU, 29-20
11/8/14.........San Angelo................................... ASU, 41-36
10/4/14.........Wichita Falls................................. ASU, 45-31
10/26/13.......San Angelo...................................MSU, 49-43
10/13/12.......Wichita Falls.................................MSU, 35-28
10/15/11.......San Angelo...................................MSU, 68-20
10/16/10.......Wichita Falls.................................MSU, 35-21
9/26/09.........San Angelo................................... ASU, 20-17
9/27/08.........Wichita Falls.................................. MSU, 17-3
9/29/07.........San Angelo...................................MSU, 44-16
9/30/06.........Wichita Falls.................................MSU, 41-17
9/24/05.........San Angelo................................... ASU, 30-29
9/25/04.........Wichita Falls.................................MSU, 41-13
11/1/03.........Wichita Falls.................................MSU, 52-37
11/2/02.........San Angelo.................................... MSU, 38-6
10/23/99.......Wichita Falls................................. ASU, 21-19
10/24/98.......San Angelo..................................... ASU, 48-7
10/25/97.......Wichita Falls................................... ASU, 30-9
10/19/46.......Wichita Falls.................................. MSU, 13-8

RK	 TEAM	 RECORD
1.............Grand Valley State (Mich.) (28)..................... 10-0
2........... Angelo State (Texas) (2)........................ 10-0
3.............Shepherd (W. Va.)......................................... 10-0
4.............Ouachita Baptist (Ark.).................................. 10-0
5.............Pittsburg State (Kan.)................................... 10-0
6.............Ferris State (Mich.)......................................... 8-1
7.............West Florida.................................................... 8-1
8.............Benedict (S.C.).............................................. 10-0
9.............Slippery Rock (Pa.).......................................... 9-1
10...........Northwest Missouri State............................... 8-2
11......... Colorado School of Mines......................... 8-2
12...........Delta State (Miss.).......................................... 9-1
13...........Ashland (Ohio)................................................ 8-1
14........... Indianapolis (Ind.)........................................... 8-1
15...........Virginia Union.................................................. 9-1
16...........West Georgia.................................................. 7-2
17...........Harding (Ark.).................................................. 8-2
18...........Davenport (Mich.)........................................... 8-1
19........... Indiana (Pa.).................................................... 8-1
20...........Truman State (Mo.)......................................... 8-1
21...........Newberry (S.C.)............................................... 8-2
22...........Emporia State (Kan.)....................................... 8-2
23......... Minnesota State..................................... 8-2
24...........Henderson State (Ark.)................................... 8-2
25......... Winona State (Minn.)............................... 8-2

AFCA POLL
Nov. 7, 2022

OTHERS RECEIVING VOTES: Wingate (N.C.) 35; Wayne State 
(Neb.) 23; Assumption (Mass.) 8; Notre Dame (Ohio) 7; Colorado 
State-Pueblo 6; Bemidji State (Minn.) 4; Fort Valley State (Ga.) 4; 
Saginaw Valley State (Mich.) 3; New Haven (Conn.) 2; Fayetteville 
State (N.C.) 1; Tuskegee (Ala.) 1.

RK	 TEAM	 RECORD
1.............Grand Valley State (Mich.)............................ 10-0
2........... Angelo State (Texas)............................. 10-0
3.............Ouachita Baptist (Ark.).................................. 10-0
4.............Pittsburg State (Kan.)................................... 10-0
5.............Ferris State (Mich.)......................................... 8-1
6.............Shepherd (W. Va.)......................................... 10-0
7.............West Florida.................................................... 8-1
8........... Colorado School of Mines......................... 8-2
9.............Delta State (Miss.).......................................... 9-1
10...........Slippery Rock (Pa.).......................................... 9-1
11...........Northwest Missouri State............................... 8-2
12...........Benedict (S.C.).............................................. 10-0
13...........Ashland (Ohio)................................................ 8-1
14......... Minnesota State..................................... 8-2
15...........Virginia Union.................................................. 9-1
16........... Indiana (Pa.).................................................... 8-1
17...........Harding (Ark.).................................................. 8-2
18........... Indianapolis (Ind.)........................................... 8-1
19...........West Georgia.................................................. 7-2
20...........Emporia State (Kan.)....................................... 8-2
21......... Bemidji State (Minn.)............................... 7-2
22...........Truman State (Mo.)......................................... 8-1
23...........Davenport (Mich.)........................................... 8-1
24......... Winona State (Minn.)............................... 8-1
25...........Assumption (Mass.)....................................... 7-2

D2FOOTBALL.COM
Nov. 7, 2022

UPCOMING SCHEDULE
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 12
Minot State at Concordia-St. Paul, 12 pm
Minnesota State-Moorhead at Wayne State (Neb.), 12 pm
Winona State at Minnesota State, 12 pm
Sioux Falls at Upper Iowa, 12 pm
Augustana at Southwest Minnesota State, 1 pm
Minnesota Duluth at Northern State, 1 pm
Bemidji State at UMary, 2 pm

NSIC
PL	 TEAM (OVERALL)	 NSIC
1	 Bemidji State	 8-2
	 Minnesota State	 8-2
	 Wayne State (Neb.)	 8-2
	 Winona State	 8-2
5	 Minnesota Duluth	 7-3
	 Sioux Falls	 7-3
7	 Augustana	 6-4
	 Northern State	 6-4
9	 Minnesota State-Moorhead	 4-6
	 Southwest Minnesota State	 4-6
11	 UMary	 2-8
12	 Minot State	 1-9
	 Upper Iowa	 1-9
14	 Concordia-St. Paul	 0-10

UPCOMING SCHEDULE
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 12
Angelo State at Midwestern State, 1 pm
Western New Mexico at Eastern New Mexico, 3 pm
UT Permian Basin at Central Washington, 3 pm
Western Oregon at Texas A&M-Kingsville, 7 pm
West Texas A&M at Simon Fraser, 8 pm

PL	 TEAM (OVERALL)	 LSC
1	 Angelo State (10-0)	 8-0
2	 Midwestern State (6-4)	 5-3
	 Texas A&M-Kingsville (7-3)	 5-3
	 Central Washington (5-4)	 5-3
5	 UT Permian Basin (5-5)	 4-4
	 Western New Mexico (5-5)	 4-4
	 Western Oregon (5-5)	 4-4
8	 West Texas A&M (5-5)	 3-5
9	 Eastern New Mexico (3-7)	 2-6
10	 Simon Fraser (0-8)	 0-8

LONE STAR CONFERENCE

UPCOMING SCHEDULE
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 12
Chadron State at South Dakota Mines, 1 pm
Colorado State-Pueblo at Black Hills State, 1 pm
Fort Lewis at Colorado School of Mines, 1 pm
New Mexico Highlands at Colorado Mesa, 2 pm
Adams State at Western Colorado, 2 pm

PL	 TEAM (OVERALL)	 RMAC
1	 Colorado School of Mines (8-2)	 8-0
2	 Colorado State-Pueblo (7-3)	 6-2
	 Western Colorado (6-4)	 6-2
4	 Black Hills State (7-3)	 5-3
	 South Dakota Mines (6-4)	 5-3
6	 New Mexico Highlands (3-6)	 3-5
	 Chadron State (3-7)	 3-5
8	 Colorado Mesa (3-6)	 2-6
	 Adams State (2-8)	 2-6
10	 Fort Lewis (0-9)	 0-8

RMAC


